

GR 265 / 2018  
Reg no.73 of 2023  
JO Code WB01349

Order No.29  
Dated 29.05.2024

Today is fixed for Evidence.  
Accused is absent by filing Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C .  
Received one RT message stating that SI Avijit Biswas is unable to appear before this court today as he is badly engaged in L/O duty in C/W Lok Sabha Election 2024  
Hence prays for another date .  
Prayer is allowed.  
Issue Summons upon CSW 1 and CSW2  
BC II to comply.  
Fix 10.07.2024 for Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling.