

GR 265 / 2018
Reg no.73 of 2023
JO Code WB00979

Order No. 37

Dated 29/05/2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused namely Zenius Rai is present by filing hazira alongwith his Ld. Advocate.

Received one Radiogram/E.mail from R.O, Darjeeling with the direction to SI Mantosh Sarkar and SI Avijit Biswas to appear before the Ld. court today.

No witness turned up today.

Hence, Issue Witness warrant upon CSW 1 & CSW 2.

BC II to comply.

Fix 27.06.2025 for ER of WWA & Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling.